## DEPARTMENT OF POSTS OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL ASSAM CIRCLE, GUWAHATI-781001

No. Staff/8-63/LDCE/CE/PM-MG-MTS/2022/Con Dated at Guwahati: 23.02.2023

To,

- 1. The PMG, Dibrugarh Region
- 2. The Director, PTC Guwahati
- 3. The DA(P), Guwahati
- 4. The Manager, MMS, Guwahati
- 5. All Divisional Heads, Assam Circle
- 6. All Group Officers, Circle Office
- Sub: Declaration of result of GDS to Postman/Mail Guard Exam for the vacancy year 2022 held on 04.09.2022- allotment of Surplus qualified Candidates.

The competent authority is pleased to declare the allocation of Division/unit in respect of surplus qualified GDS for recruitment to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard for the vacancy year 2022. The allotment has been made on the basis of Merit, order of preference submitted by the candidates and availability of vacancies in their respective category by following the relevant Recruitment Rules.

2. The list of surplus qualified candidates with the allocation of Division/unit who could not be allocated to their respective parent Division/unit in Postman/Mail Guard due to non-availability of vacancies in the respective category is annexed as **Annexure-A**.

3. Divisions/units are requested to verify the relevant particulars of the selected candidates at their own level before issue of appointment orders.

4. The Head of Divisions/units will take further necessary action for circulation of this communication to all concerned.

5. Appointment of the selected candidates should be processed as per Directorate's letter no.17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 15.06.2022 observing usual formalities and DoP Guidelines issued and circulated time to time.

6. If any omission in Roll no, Name, Category etc. in respect of the allocated candidates is noticed, the same may be rectified under intimation to CO.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Encl: Annexure-A

Assistant Director (Staff) O/o the Chief Postmaster General Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001

Page 1 of 2

Copy to:

- 1. The AD(Tech), CO, Guwahati for uploading the results in Circle Website.
- 2. PS to CPMG, Assam Circle Guwahati
- 3. PA to DPS(HQ), Assam Circle, Guwahati.
- 4. PA to DPS (M & BD), Assam Circle, Guwahati.
- 5. Office Superintendent, Circle Office, Guwahati
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Office Copy.

2/2023 Assistant Director (Staff)

O/o the Chief Postmaster General Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001

行用

## Annexure-A

## Result of GDS to Postman/ Mail Guard Exam for the vacancy year 2022 held on 04.09.2022- allotment of Surplus qualified <u>Candidates.</u>

S1. No	Roll	Name	Category	Parent Division	Division to which allotted	Category against which selected
1	220509	Jishnu Kanti Namasudra	SC	Cachar	Guwahati	SC
2	220615	Prasanta Kumar Dewri	ST	Nagaon	Guwahati	ST
3	220208	Anupam Nath	OBC	Nalbari- Barpeta	Guwahati	OBC
4	220319	Nur Afrose Ahmed	EWS	Goalpara	Guwahati	EWS
5	220334	Amit Das	SC	Goalpara	Darrang	SC
6	220507	Alom Hussain Laskar	EWS	Cachar	Darrang Division	EWS
7	220242	Rekibuz Zaman	EWS	Nalbari- Barpeta	Dibrugarh	EWS
8	220968	Rima Das	SC	Sivasagar	Tinsukia	SC
9	220605	Sujit Das	SC	Nagaon	Tinsukia	SC
10	220344	Atinur Hoque	UR	Goalpara	RMS GH	UR
11	220305	Mominur Hoque Mondal	UR	Goalpara	RMS GH	UR
12	220531	Debasish Sutradhar	SC	Cachar	RMS GH	SC
13	220532	Niraj Dutta	OBC	Cachar	RMS GH	OBC
14	220209	Ashok Barman	UR	Nalbari- Barpeta	RMS S	UR
15	220751	Manish Sharma	UR	Dibrugarh	RMS S	UR
16	220216	Dildar Rezza Ahmed	UR	Nalbari- Barpeta	RMS S	UR
17	220337	Jyotsna Bala Das	SC	Goalpara	RMS S	SC
18	220343	Kakali Basumatary	ST	Goalpara	RMS S	ST

023 Asstr. Jea alternation (and) Asstr. Jea alternation (staff) andra Jea alternation (staff) andra Jea alternation (staff) 0/0 Chief Postmaster 781001 3/RA alternation (staff) 3/RA alternation (staff) Assam Circle, Guvanation (staff)

Page 1 of 1